TAH:EMR - .27/&8

»

Decision No. 4] g'z"z

BEFCRE THE PUSLIC UTILITIES COS{ISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA .

In the Matter of the Application of ' @ R‘ﬂ @ﬂ N &l
GLENDALE CITY LINES, INC. for ar order ' : L

granting permission to inerease its adult

basic local passenger rate of fare from Application No. 28999
7¢ cash or L tokens for 25¢ to 10¢ cash

or 5 tokers for 35¢ and to irncrease other

fares as more particularly set forth herein. )

: Cosgrove, Clayton, Cramer & Diether by Leonard A. Diether and-
C. H. Hasbrouck for applicant; Henry MeClerman, City Attorney, and John H. Lauten,
Assistant City Attorney, for the City of Glendale.: g

OPINION

In this Application Glendale City Lines, Inc., seeks authority 1o
effect certain increases‘in its fare structure.

Public hearing was held ir this mattervibefore Commi.ssioner Mitielstaedt
and Examiner Chiesa, at Glendale, on February ;8, 1948, and the matter't,aken under
submission.

Applicant provides local passenger transportation service in the City of

Glendale and portions of Burbank and Los Angeles. Of applicant's five routes

opefated, three are divided into zomes. All service within the City of Glehdale -

is classified as irner zone operation.
The present and proposed fare structures of applicant are as follows:
Adult Fares Present ~ Propesed |
- Enner zone - cash T¢ - 10¢ |
- token L for 25¢ 5 for 35¢

Between Glendale and . -
Burbank or Atwater 20¢ - 15¢

' Between Glendale and - ‘ :
Lockheed 1L¢ or 2 tokens 20¢

School Children

Where adult fare is: | L0 ride school coupons
T¢ o $2.40 -
10¢ 2.0




THER - 2/ - 128999

Applicant, through its auditor, presented testimony relative to the
earning posiﬁion of the Company, showing the estimated return under present fares

and under the fare structure set forth in its application for the 12 month period

onding February 29, 19L9. A representative of the Comrission's enginéering staff

likewise presented testimony relative to estimated ecarnings under présent‘and
proposed fares as well as under other fare structures for thé same period. A
comparison of the two presentations are shown in the following table:

Applicants Exhibit No; 7 PJU.C. Stéff E*hibit No. 10

Present Proposed Present - Proposed
Fare Fare Fare Fare

OPERATING REVENUE

Passenger $335,700  $390,000 §3L6,05¢C $392,990
Other 20,£00 20,600

20,500 20,500
Total I%6,50 SWo,E0 B350 33,190

OPERATING EXPENSES

Eq. Mtce. & Gar. Exp. $ 96,000 $ 96,000 $ 91,920 § 91,920
Transportation Exp. 189,200 189,20C 187,680 187,680
Tr., Solic. & Adver. Exp. 2,750 2,750 2,160 T2)160
Ins. & Safety Exp. 17390 19,718 17,850 17,850
Admin. & Gen. Exo. 21,290 23,995 22,580 22,580.
Depreciation Exp. 31,085 31,085 . 31,3%0 31390
Operating Taxes - 31,600 31,600 1,070

30,99 3
Total 535,505 3395,375 TRG,570  B36L,850

Net Income before ' R '

Income Taxes: (§7L5,305) ¢ 16,2_25 020, 28 8L0
Operating Ratio - 109,08 96. ‘ -
Income Taxes g 3, 202
Net Income €3 EB 30 ) 13,02
Rate Base SAL S0 SeLl, 360
Rate of return - . 83% o .

Bus Miles to be operated 1,070,000 1,070,000 1,070,000 1,070,000

Fed Figare (T )

* Froﬁ Exhibit No. 4
The Company and Comzission's witness differ by $12,615 in their -
estimates of net income before income taxes to be expected under the fares

proposed by applicant. Applicant's estimate of x;evenue is $2,890 less than




A.28999 - 37L . .

that of the Cermmission's witmess. In the matter of expense applicant?s‘estimate
ageresates 58,725 more than that presented by the Commissién's‘staff; Appli—
cant is one of a group of transpertation utilities owned and operated by |
racific City Lines. This parent company provides managezent and takes care of
Jthe insurance aad in turn ls poid in fees based on a percentage of gross incoze.
The Commiscionfs witness contended that these fees should not‘be‘increased
simply due to an inéreasevin fare and allowed for no increase in his estimate.
This accounts for 34,300 of the difference in estinates of expense. The balance
of the difference lies principally in amounts allowed for repairs of equipment.
In the matter of rote base, apuiicant's estimatve is. g l;ShQ greater than the
Commission's staff estimate of 3222,300. The differing compenents are showm
folloving:
Applicant

exceeds
Itens Apnlicant P.U.C. stal

Use value of fully

depreciated equipment 4 11,000 : $ 2,920
Working cosh capltal 15,000 15,000
Depreciated value . ‘
' °fa§§§§§§§§<@ Franchises 1?%’388 | i’ggg

O3 < ) o f . )

Applicant contenced that the use value of 11 buses fully depreciﬁtéd'on the
books of the Company out still used and usefui-would amount tb $ll,066; The
Commicsion's staff estimated that these buses would remain in serviceifor 18
nonths longer than the service life shown on the Company!'s books and on an age=-
life basis estimated the remaining value &t $8,080.

In regard to working cash caﬁital, the Commission's starf introduced
Exhibit No. 12, to sho& that under the conditions of revenue and expense estimated
under the proposed Zare structure it would be unnecessary for applicant to supply
working cash in excess of that normally aceruing in the course of its operatiors.

The difference in the item of organization and franchises results from
differing methods of treatment, The original amount of this ifem vas. 37,000

which 1s being amortized on the books of the Company, the present wnamortized

amount being 2s showr ix the Commission's staff estimate.

=3-




2.28999 - i1 @)

The Commissionts staff also presented for consideration a fare structure,

differing Lfrom that proposed by épplicant in that it proposéd the 2llowable use
of & “oken in inter-zome travel and the rctention of the present school fares.

Tt was estimated that this fare structure would result in at.‘net income aflter |
dedueting income taxes of 316,790 corresponding to a rate of retwrn of 75% or
an operating ratio of 9L.6%, before income taxes.
No ;ppoﬁ tion qcv?loped to oppose the granting of this application.
Based on the evidence adducea in tﬁis proceeding we find thaé:

1. Present fares will not produce sufficient revezaue to pay
operating expenses and allow a reasorable return on the
depreciated value of the propertics used and useful in these
operations. - :

The estimates presernted by the Commission's staff regarding
revcnues, expenses and rate base appear to be better
Justificd by supporting cvidence than is the case of the
estimates presented by applicant, and therefore, should be
given more weight. - '

The fare structure proposed by applicant would produce:
revenue in exeess of that required for aireasonmable return
or. the depreciated value of the properties used and useful
in this operavion. _ ' - ‘
Operations under the altermate fare structure suggested

vy the Commissionts staff allowing the use of a token in
inter=zone travel and the retention of present school
fores would produce sufficicnt revenue to meet the necessaxy
operating expenses and provide a reasenable return on the
depreciated value of the property used and useful in this
operation. ' o o o

The fare structure authorized in the following order has been
justified on this rccord,

*

ORDER
Public hearing hoving becn hod in the“dbove entitled appiication and,
based upon the evidence received and upon the qonclusions andﬂfiﬁdings set forth
in éhe preceding opinion, | - ,
IT IS HERZEY ORDERED that Glemdele City Iines, Inc., is hereby authorized,
after one (1) day's notice to this Commission and the public, to increase certain
farcs as follows:

(2) Its present adult intra-zone fares from 7 cents cash or four (L)

L




A7 @

A.28999 ~ BJL

tokens for 25 cents to 10 cents cash or five (5)
tokens for 35 cents.
(b) Its inter-zone fares as follows:

Where prescnt fare is now In¢rcased fare shall be

10 conts 15 cents or 5 dcnts‘plgs 2. token

1L cents 20 cents or 10 cents plus a token

(e) ALl other farcs, rules and regulations arc to remain unchanged,

IT IS HERESY FURTHER CRDERED that the authority herein granted shall be
void wilcss the chunges in fores authorized in this order are published, filed
and made efféctivc within sixty (50) days'rrom the effectivé date héreot.

IT IS HEREBY FURTRER CRDERED that, in all other respects the above entitled
applicction be and it is hereby denied.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty (20) days from the date

hereof..

Dated at 2“_322444“ pwls) , California, this _ 2« &k day of
MAQA : > lguao




